

**CONTRACT NO. TU-242**  
**SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION TO RUPCO PROJECT**  
**TOWN OF ULSTER**  
**ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

*Bid Date: Thursday, September 12, 2024 - 2:00 PM*

**BID TABULATION**  
**BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

|          |          |          | Bellamy Construction Co.<br>6684 Amsterdam Road<br>Scotia, NY 12302 | Roehrs Construction<br>PO Box 406<br>Clintondale, NY 12515 | Birdsall Excavation and Const.<br>15 Tower Lane<br>Clarksville, NY 12041 | Merritt Construction Inc.<br>6 Staghorn Drive<br>Saugerties, NY 12477 | H. Osterhoudt Excavating<br>11 Spring Street<br>Ellenville, NY 12428 | Green Meadows Enterprises<br>1061 Plains Road<br>Walkkill, NY 12589 | Ben Ciccone, Inc.<br>151 Daley Road<br>Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 |               |                      |               |                       |               |                        |               |                        |
|----------|----------|----------|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|---------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit     | Description of Work   | Unit Price   | Amount   | Unit Price  | Amount   | Unit Price  | Amount  | Unit Price    | Amount               | Unit Price    | Amount                | Unit Price    | Amount                 |               |                        |
| 1        | 1        | Lump Sum | Maintenance & Protection of Traffic                                 | \$ 35,000.00   | \$ 35,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00          | \$ 54,000.00  | \$ 54,000.00          | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00          | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00           |
| 2        | 1        | Lump Sum | Site Preparation & Maintenance                                      | \$ 22,000.00   | \$ 22,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00         | \$ 113,325.00 | \$ 113,325.00         | \$ 246,000.00 | \$ 246,000.00          | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00           |
| 3        | 2,700    | L.F.     | 3" Dia. HDPE Sanitary Sewer Force Main                              | \$ 71.00   | \$ 191,700.00  | \$ 65.00  | \$ 175,500.00  | \$ 110.00   | \$ 297,000.00   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 148,500.00        | \$ 65.00      | \$ 175,500.00         | \$ 75.00      | \$ 202,500.00          | \$ 130.00     | \$ 351,000.00          |
| 4        | 90       | L.F.     | 8" Dia. PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main                             | \$ 142.00  | \$ 12,780.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 18,000.00   | \$ 170.00   | \$ 15,300.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 6,750.00          | \$ 98.00      | \$ 8,820.00           | \$ 125.00     | \$ 11,250.00           | \$ 175.00     | \$ 15,750.00           |
| 5        | 1        | Each     | Air Release Manholes  | \$ 27,640.00   | \$ 27,640.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 19,000.00  | \$ 19,000.00         | \$ 7,850.00   | \$ 7,850.00           | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00           |
| 6        | 1        | Lump Sum | 200 LF Sanitary Sewer Force Main Crossing Under NYS Thruway Rt. 87  | \$ 64,000.00   | \$ 64,000.00   | \$ 260,000.00   | \$ 260,000.00  | \$ 152,000.00   | \$ 152,000.00   | \$ 218,600.00 | \$ 218,600.00        | \$ 195,060.00 | \$ 195,060.00         | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 130,000.00          | \$ 407,500.00 | \$ 407,500.00          |
| 7        | 1        | Lump Sum | 185 LF Sanitary Sewer Force Main Crossing Under NYS Route 28        | \$ 60,000.00   | \$ 60,000.00   | \$ 220,000.00   | \$ 220,000.00  | \$ 140,600.00   | \$ 140,600.00   | \$ 203,705.00 | \$ 203,705.00        | \$ 194,500.00 | \$ 194,500.00         | \$ 120,250.00 | \$ 120,250.00          | \$ 401,500.00 | \$ 401,500.00          |
| 8        | 500      | L.F.     | 3" Dia. HDPE Sanitary Sewer Force Main in DOT ROW                   | \$ 57.00   | \$ 28,500.00   | \$ 80.00  | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 110.00   | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 57.00      | \$ 28,500.00         | \$ 69.00      | \$ 34,500.00          | \$ 70.00      | \$ 35,000.00           | \$ 200.00     | \$ 100,000.00          |
| 9        | 1        | Each     | Furnish & Install Pump Station                                      | \$ 237,000.00  | \$ 237,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00   | \$ 160,000.00   | \$ 160,000.00   | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00        | \$ 209,686.00 | \$ 209,686.00         | \$ 248,000.00 | \$ 248,000.00          | \$ 242,700.00 | \$ 242,700.00          |
| 10       | 300      | C.Y.     | Select Backfill   | \$ 45.00   | \$ 13,500.00   | \$ 25.00  | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 80.00  | \$ 24,000.00  | \$ 32.00      | \$ 9,600.00          | \$ 18.00      | \$ 5,400.00           | \$ 70.00      | \$ 21,000.00           | \$ 69.00      | \$ 20,700.00           |
|          |          |          | TOTAL BASE BID  |  | \$ 692,120.00  |   | \$ 792,000.00  |   | \$ 888,900.00   |               | \$ 903,655.00        |               | \$ 998,641.00         |               | \$ 1,169,000.00        |               | \$ 1,699,150.00        |
|          | 1        | Lump Sum | ALLOWANCE   | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00         | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00          | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00           | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 50,000.00           |
|          |          |          | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>   |  | <b>\$ 742,120.00</b>   |   | <b>\$ 842,000.00</b>   |   | <b>\$ 938,900.00</b>  |               | <b>\$ 953,655.00</b> |               | <b>\$1,048,641.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 1,219,000.00</b> |               | <b>\$ 1,749,150.00</b> |